According to the provisions of Chapter 14 of the Incentive Plan, after the
restricted stock granted to the incentive object has completed the share
registration, if the Company has any matters that affect the total share capital
or the share price of the Company, such as capital reserve conversion to share
capital, share dividend distribution, share allotment or share reduction, and
dividend payment, the Company shall make corresponding adjustments to the
repurchase quantity and price of the restricted stock whose restricted sale has
not been lifted.
For details of the quantity and price adjustment of this repurchase of restricted
stock, please refer to the Company’s Announcement on Adjusting the Quantity
and Price of the Restricted Stock Incentive Plan in 2021.(2024-62)
The quantity, price and funds of restricted stock repurchase involving incentive
objects are as follows:

   In RMB
Name of
incentive

object

Number of
restricted

stocks granted
(shares)

Adjusted
Number of

restricted stocks
granted (shares)

Repurchase
reason

Proportion
of

repurchase

Repurchase
quantity

(after adjustment)
(shares)

Repurchase
price
(after

adjustment)
Interest Repurchase

funds

Mao Guogui 20,000 31,200 Leave office 67% 20,904 2.63 0 54,977.52
Yang Junli 20,000 31,200 Leave office 67% 20,904 2.63 0 54,977.52
Jiang Lei 20,000 31,200 Leave office 67% 20,904 2.63 0 54,977.52

Total
quantity 62,712 Total amount 164,932.56

3. Total funds and sources
The repurchase price payable by the Company for this restricted stock
repurchase is RMB 164,932.56, all of which are the Company’s own funds.
III. Changes of share capital structure after this repurchase cancellation
After the repurchase cancellation is completed, the total number of shares of
the Company will be changed from 1,175,009,597 shares to 1,174,946,885
shares. The changes of the Company’s share capital structure are as follows:

Nature of shares

Before the changes Increase or decrease in quantity
(shares)r decrease in quantity (shares)
in the changes 本次变动增减数量（股）

Quantity (shares)
Quantity (shares)

After the changes

Quantity
(shares) Proportion Quantity (shares) Proportion

I. Unlisted tradable shares 748,526,688 63.70% 748,526,688 63.71%
II. Listed tradable shares 426,482,909 36.30% -62,712 426,420,197 36.29%
In which: 1. Restricted tradable
shares 29,256,611 2.49% -62,712 29,193,899 2.48%

2. Non-restricted tradable shares 397,226,298 33.81% 397,226,298 33.81%
III. Total share capital 1,175,009,597 100.00% -62,712 1,174,946,885 100.00%

After the repurchase cancellation is completed, the controlling shareholder and
actual controller of the Company will not change, and the Company’s equity
distribution still meets the listing conditions. Meanwhile, this Incentive Plan will
continue to be implemented in accordance with the requirements of laws and
regulations.
IV. Impact of this repurchase cancellation of some restricted stocks on the
Company
The repurchase cancellation of some restricted stocks will not have a
substantial impact on the Company’s financial status and operating results, and
will not lead to the change of the Company’s control rights, nor will it change